
Sr. 

No.
Tender No.

Item / 

Nature of 

work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single / Two 

Bid Sys-tem)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of  ten-

ders recd.

Nos. and 

names of 

parties 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

names of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer / 

Evalua-ted 

L1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

contractor 

Value of 

contract 

Schedu-

led date 

of comple-

tion of 

supplies

Actual 

date of 

start of 

work

Actual 

date of 

comple-

tion

Rea-

sons 

for de-

lays, if 

any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 MPT/PR/

19/14 dated 

26/6/14

Outsourc-

ing of 

Manage-

ment of 

MPT Guest 

House at 

Headland 

Sada.

Adver-

tised in 

the 

News 

papers

26.06.2014 Two Bid 

System

18.07.2014 Five Four 

1) M/s. N. 

Kumar 

Associates 

International, 

Mumbai 

2)  M/s. P. M. 

Catering 

Services, 

Mumbai.

3) M/s. Star 

Ship store 

Caterers, 

Mumbai 

4) Upavan 

Restaurant 

Dehradun.

One 

1)  M/s. 

Archana 

Enterpri-

ses, Pune.

Yes L-1 MPT/PR/

19/2017/  

dated 

18/12/2017 

(Extended 

for further 

period of 3 

years i.e. 

01/12/2017 

to 30/11/20)

1) M/s. N. 

Kumar 

Associates 

Internation-

al, Mumbai 

Rs. 3,10,000/- 

per month for 

running guest 

house.

30.11.20 01.12.17 Contract 

upto 

30.11.20

N.A.

2 MPT/PR/

20/2014 

dated 

26/6/14

Outsourc-

ing of 

Manage-

ment of 

Trade 

Promotion 

Centre 

Mumbai.

Adver-

tised in 

the 

News 

papers

26.06.2014 Two Bid 

System

18.07.2014 Six Four 

1) M/s. N. 

Kumar 

Associates 

International, 

Mumbai 

2)  M/s. P. M. 

Catering 

Services, 

Mumbai.

3) M/s. Star 

Ship store 

Caterers, 

Mumbai 

4) Upavan 

Restaurant 

Dehradun.

Two 

1)  M/s. 

Archana 

Enterpri-

ses, Pune

2) M/s. 

Siesta 

Hospitality 

Services, 

Mumbai.

Yes L-1 MPT/PR/

20/2017/  

dated 

30/11/2017 

(Extended 

for further 

period of 3 

years i.e. 

01/12/2017 

to 30/11/20)

1) M/s. N. 

Kumar 

Associates 

Internation-

al, Mumbai 

Rs. 3,89,000/- 

per month for 

running guest 

house.

30.11.20 01.12.17 Contract 

upto 

30.11.20

N.A.

DETAILS OF CONTRACTORS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY,  2018

ANNEXURE - I



Sr. 

No.
Tender No.

Item / 

Nature of 

work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single / Two 

Bid Sys-tem)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of  ten-

ders recd.

Nos. and 

names of 

parties 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Nos. and 

names of 

parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer / 

Evalua-ted 

L1

Contract 

No. & Date

Name of 

contractor 

Value of 

contract 

Schedu-

led date 

of comple-

tion of 

supplies

Actual 

date of 

start of 

work

Actual 

date of 

comple-

tion

Rea-

sons 

for de-

lays, if 

any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

3 GAD/ AXEN 

/Civil Site 

office 

canteen / 

2015 Head-

land Sada.

Canteen 

Services

Adver-

tised in 

the 

News 

papers

06.02.2015 Two Bid 

System

24.02.2015 Two Two

1)  M/s. Agnelo 

Fernandes

2)  M/s. TAJ 

Sats Air 

Catering 

NIL Yes GAD/AXEN 

/ Civil Site 

office 

canteen / 

2015/2803 

dtd. 

16/03/15

1)  M/s. 

Agnelo 

Fernandes

C/o Portland 

Caterers

Rs. 10,62,000/- 

(monthly 

subsidy fixed 

@Rs.29,500/-)

18.3.19 23.3.15 18.3.19 N.A.

4 GAD/Well/ 2-

D/Main A.O. 

Bldg. 

canteen / 

2015 

Canteen 

Services

Adver-

tised in 

the 

News 

papers

09.03.2015 Two Bid 

System

25.03.2015 Two Two

1)  M/s. Agnelo 

Fernandes

2)  M/s. 

Mankhali 

Enterprises.

NIL Yes GAD/Well/ 

02-D Main 

A.O. Bldg. 

canteen / 

2015/340 

dtd. 

07/05/15 

1)  M/s. 

Agnelo 

Fernandes

C/o Portland 

Caterers

Rs. 17,82,000/- 

(monthly 

subsidy fixed 

@Rs.49,500/-)

31.5.19 1.6.18 31.5.19 N.A.

5 GAD/Wel/       

2-E/GCB 

canteen 

2017

Canteen 

Services

Adver-

tised in 

the 

News 

paper

15.12.2017 Two bid 

system

05.01.2018 six Two                 

1. M/s. Vehar 

Centre 

Services

2. M/s 

Mankhali 

Enterprises

Four Yes GAD/WEL/0

2-E GCB 

Canteen/ 

2018/3516 

dtd. 

01.02.2018

M/s.Vehar 

Centre 

Services

Rs.18,81,000/- 

(monthly 

subsidy fixed 

@Rs.52,250/- + 

5%GST)

 28/02/21 01.03.18 28.02.21 N.A

6 GAD/A&D/C

ISF 

services/ 

2015

Outsourc-

ing of CISF 

Mess 

alongwith 

Laundry, 

Barber & 

housekee-

ping 

services  at 

CISF unit 

lines HL.

Adver-

tised in 

the 

News 

papers

20.12.2015 Two Bid 

System

12.01.2016 Four Two

1) N. Kumar 

Associates 

Internation, 

Mumbai 

2)  M/s. 

Suman 

Caterers, New 

Mumbai.

Two

1)  M/s. P. 

M. Catering 

Services, 

Mumbai.

2) M/s. 

Vaishno 

Caterers, 

New 

Mumbai. 

Yes L-1 GAD/A&D/ 

CISF 

services / 

2016 dtd. 

01/04/16

1) M/s. N. 

Kumar 

Associates 

Internation-

al, Mumbai 

Rs. 2,29,000/- 

per month for 

running CISF 

Mess alongwith 

Laundry, Barber 

& house-

keeping 

services  at 

CISF unit lines 

HL. 

30.04.19 1.5.16 Contract 

upto 

30.04.19

N.A.

Asst. Secy. Gr.II(G) Sr.P.S.(GAD)

                Certified that  details of all the tenders/contract/ongoing works irrespective of values have been posted therein above.

 Secretary (i/c)


